1
Subject to change without notice.
Cree® 5mm Oval LED
C566C-RFS/AFS
Data Sheet
This oval LED is specifi cally designed for variable-message signs and
passenger-information signs. The oval-shaped radiation pattern and high

Copyright © 2008 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree and the
Cree logo  are registered trademarks of Cree, Inc.
Order Code Table*
Color Kit Number
Luminous Intensity (mcd) Dominant Wavelength
Pack-
ageMin. Max. Color Bin
Min.
(nm)
Color Bin     Max. (nm)
Red C566C-RFS-CT0W0BB1 1100 4180 RB 619 RB 624 Bulk
Red C566C-RFS-CU0V0BB1 1520 3000 RB 619 RB 624 Bulk
Red C566C-RFS-CV0W0BB1 2130 4180 RB 619 RB 624 Bulk
Red C566C-RFS-CT0W0BB2 1100 4180 RB 619 RB 624 Ammo
Red C566C-RFS-CU0V0BB2 1520 3000 RB 619 RB 624 Ammo
Red C566C-RFS-CV0W0BB2 2130 4180 RB 619 RB 624 Ammo
Color Kit Number
Luminous Intensity (mcd) Dominant Wavelength
Pack-
ageMin. Max. Color Bin
Min.
(nm)
Color Bin     Max. (nm)
Amber C566C-AFS-CU0W0251 1520 4180 A2 584 A5 596 Bulk
Amber C566C-AFS-CU0V0341 1520 3000 A3 587 A4 593 Bulk
Amber C566C-AFS-CV0W0341 2130 4180 A3 587 A4 593 Bulk
Amber C566C-AFS-CU0W0252 1520 4180 A2 584 A5 596 Ammo
Amber C566C-AFS-CU0V0342 1520 3000 A3 587 A4 593 Ammo
Amber C566C-AFS-CV0W0342 2130 4180 A3 587 A4 593 Ammo
Notes:
The above kit numbers represent order codes that include multiple intensity-bin and color-bin codes. Only one in-1.
tensity-bin code and one color-bin code will be shipped on each reel. Single intensity-bin, single color-bin codes will
not be orderable.